Hurricane Weather Alert

◄ Back
September 6, 2017 3:27 PM

Hurricane Irma

Hurricane Irma latest information...

Latest Boil Water Updates: http://www.cocoafl.org/AlertCenter.aspx?AID=Systemwide-Boil-Water-Notice-527

9/6/17 - 3:30pm: Hurricane Irma is currently a dangerous category 5 storm projected to reach Central Florida as early as Saturday evening/Sunday morning. It is still too early to predict any specific impacts for our area. Please visit www.CocoaFL.org/hurricane for the latest information on the storm. We will also be updating this alert as information becomes available. Please take precautions for yourself and your family to remain safe before the storm hits.

Facebook Twitter Google Plus Email

Latest Update:

September 27, 2017 4:08 PM

9/27/17 4:00 PM: There are no longer any Boil Water Notices active due to Hurricane Irma.

Prior Updates

View All Updates
September 25, 2017 3:46 PM

UPDATE 9/25/17 3:45 PM: The following list of addresses designate the locations where a boil water notice is still in effect. If you do not fall within the addresses listed, then your boil water notice is rescinded:

840, 850 and 860 Buttonwood Dr., Merritt Island

September 22, 2017 5:06 PM

The following list of addresses designate the locations where a boil water notice is still in effect. If you do not fall within the addresses listed, then your boil water notice is rescinded:

850-860 Buttonwood Dr., Merritt Island
120 - 190 Jackson Ave., Cape Canaveral
129 Madison Ave., Cape Canaveral
140 and 202 Monroe Ave., Cape Canaveral
7700, 7802, and 7814 N. Atlantic Ave., Cape Canaveral
7725 and 7954 Poinsetta Ave., Cape Canaveral
204 - 218 Rose Dr., Cocoa Beach
48 Park Avenue, Rockledge